505374355 03/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER ON SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 046791 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER IS 29/632,678.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 505268897

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WITCHEY DESIGNS	01/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNARCO INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	400 SE 15TH STREET	
City:	WAGONER	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29632678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com.

designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com,

aortiztapia@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008481.00129\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABRAHAM ORTIZ TAPIA
SIGNATURE:	/Abraham Ortiz Tapia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 048648 FRAME: 0275

EPAS ID: PAT5421148

505374355

source=00129 - Witchey_Unarco OG CS and Corrected Assign#page1.tif source=00129 - Witchey_Unarco OG CS and Corrected Assign#page2.tif source=00129 - Witchey_Unarco OG CS and Corrected Assign#page3.tif source=00129 - Notice Non Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048648 FRAME: 0276 505078584 09/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5125341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WITCHEY DESIGNS	07/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNARCO INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	400 SE 15TH STREET	
City:	WAGONER	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29632668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com,

designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3000**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008481.00129\US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA MANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Mann/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 2 source=wd to un#page1.tif source=wd to un#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048648 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set forth in the patent application listed below:

 Design Falen
 Filing Date
 Intle

 Application No.
 129/632,678
 January 9, 2018
 CART

Assigner has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

- 2. Assignee desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be gramed on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign comuries.
- Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not hmited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to use for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- And Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and Assignor agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit putent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;
- 5. And Assignor authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in ASSIGNOR'S name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;
- And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this
 document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains;

Page 1 of 2

WITCHEY DESIGNS

rosta.

FREGORIT



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

March 14, 2019

PTAS

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3600 CHICAGO, IL 60606



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Corrections made to the assignment should be initialed and dated within the body of the assignment for recordation. Please see MPEP

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Tuesday, May 14, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505268897

Access Code: F1AV7MK4RQ3P781

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANDREA FREEMAN ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 048648 FRAME: 0280 RECORDED: 01/09/2019